
Lake Diefenbaker Development Area (LDDA)
2020 Irrigation Crop Survey

RID LLID SSRID TOTAL CROP % CLASS%

Cereals:
Wheat/Durum 6068.7 4402.3 11630.3 22101.3 31.7%
Barley/Oats 1866.9 1866.9 2.7%
Grain/Silage Corn 472.1 131.9 720.7 1324.7 1.9%
Oil Seeds:
Canola 4913.8 3983.4 11291.3 20188.5 28.9%
Flax 1565.7 894.4 996.5 3456.6 5.0%
Pulses:
Dry Bean 4294.1 132.0 391.4 4817.5 6.9%
Field Peas 113.0 556.5 2051.6 2721.1 3.9%
Lentil 167.2 309.6 476.8 0.7%
Faba Bean 149.0 366 515.4 0.7%
Forage:
Alfalfa/Grass 1215.7 7391 8607.1 12.3% 12.3%

Potato 440.8 2425.2 2866.0 4.1% 5.3%
Hemp 131.0 131.0 0.2%
CSIDC 293.5 293.5 0.4%
Fruit 0.0 0.0 0.0%
Vegetables 20.0 0.0 408.6 428.6 0.6%
Cover Crop 0 0 0.0%

Total Acres 18055.4 11465.2 40274.3 69794.9

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Cereal 34 30 28 25 25 28 37 36
Oilseed 33 38 36 29 37 36 28 34
Pulse 12 13 17 27 22 16 13 12
Forage 11 10 10 11 9 12 13 12
Specialty Crop 10 10 9 8 7 8 8 5
Total Acres 60,581 62,444 63,973 65,050 65,853 67,480 68,647 69795
 *values noted in above table are in %
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Specialty Crops:



Lake Diefenbaker Development Area (LDDA)
2020 Irrigation Crop Survey

RID LLID SSRID GID MID SSEWS TOTAL CROP % CLASS%

Wheat/Durum 6068.7 4402.3 11630.3 872.83 293 3473 26740.5 29.4% 33.4%
Barley/Oats 1866.9 99.99 0 198 2164.7 2.4%
Grain/Silage Corn 472.1 131.9 720.7 0 134 1458.7 1.6%

Canola 4913.8 3983.4 11291.3 343.5 1006 6748 28285.9 31.1% 35.5%
Flax 1565.7 894.4 996.5 499 3955.1 4.4%

Dry Bean 4294.1 132.0 391.4 47.5 362 5227.3 5.8% 10.9%
Field Peas 113.0 556.5 2051.6 183.33 0 2904.4 3.2%
Lentil 167.2 309.6 0 476.8 0.5%
Faba Bean 149.0 366 749 1264.7 1.4%

Alfalfa/Grass 1215.7 7391 1057.77 1619 3410 14694.1 16.2% 16.2%

Potato 440.8 2425.2 0 2866.0 3.2% 4.1%
Hemp 131.0 0 131.0 0.1%
Sunflower 0 0.0 0.0%
CSIDC 293.5 0 293.5 0.3%
Fruit 0.0 0 0.0 0.0%
Vegetables 20.0 0.0 408.6 0 428.6 0.5%
Cover Crop 0 0 0 0.0%

Total Acres 18055.4 11465.2 40274.3 2604.9 2918 15573 90891.2
RID - Riverhurst Irrigation District
LLID - Luck Lake Irrigation District
SSRID - South Saskatchewan River Irrigation District
GID- Grainland Irrigation District
MID-Macorie Irrigation District
SSEWS-Saskatoon South East Water Supply
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